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IBUS Hybrid Module 1 Workshop

LUneburg, Germany - March 13t - 14%, 2026

Day 1 - Friday, March 13"

Start
12:.00
12:30
12:45
13:15
13:35

14:05

15.05
1520
1550
16:50
17:00
18:00

End
12:.30
12:45
13115
13:35
14:05

15:05

15.20
15:50
16:50
17.00
18.00
18:15

Session Title

Registration and light lunch
Welcome/introduction round
Pre-course test

How to perform IUS

Hands-on #1: How to set the machine

Hands on #2: Normal 1US findings (healthy
volunteers)

Coffee break

Role of IUS in the treat-to-target concept
Hands on #3: IUS in CD (CD patients)
Comfort break

Hands on #4: IUS in UC (UC patients)
Closing Day 1

Day 2 - Saturday, March 14'"

Start
0730
08:00
09:00
10.00
10:30
11:30
11:45
1245
1315

End
08:00
09.00
10.00
10:30
11:30

11:45

12:45

13:15

1345

Session Title

Welcome coffee

Video cases Library: Complications

Video cases Library: Non-IBD cases

Tipps and Tricks: How to optimize the image
Hands on #5: Monitoring

Coffee break

Hands on #6. Team challenge

Post-course test

IBUS Curriculum, next steps - Closing remarks

Preliminary program, subject to change
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